**2001 – 2002 LEGISLATURE** 

## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 SENATE BILL 259

October 10, 2001 – Offered by Universities, Housing, and Government Operations.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
Page 2, line 2: delete "70.337 (1)" and substitute "70.11 (intro.)".
Page 2, line 4: delete "70.337 (1)" and substitute "70.11 (intro.)".
Page 2, line 6: delete "31" and substitute "1".
Page 2, line 6: delete the material beginning with ", the" and ending with
"La Crosse," on line 7.